900232896 09/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	change of legal structure and name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JustAnswer!		107 <i>/25/2</i> 007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JustAnswer
Street Address:	38 keyes avenue, suite 150
City:	san francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94129
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3190627	JUST ANSWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: rambod@pearl.com Correspondent Name: rambod nader

38 keyes avenue, suite 150 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: san francisco, CALIFORNIA 94129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JUSTANSWER TM# 3190627	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	rambod nader	
Signature:	/rambod nader/	
Date:	09/06/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=A-2 6.25.2007 CA Certificate of Conversion LLC to JA corporation#page1.tif source=A-2 6.25.2007 CA Certificate of Conversion LLC to JA corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0938

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUL 9 0 2007

) DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State



State of California Secretary of State

File# 200220410002

ENDORSED - FILED

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Calfiornia

JUL 2 5 2007

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space For Filing Use Only				
CC	INVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION						
1.	1. NAME OF CONVERTED ENTITY						
	JustAnswer Corporation						
2.	2. FORM OF ENTITY		3. JURISDI	ICTION	,		
	corporation		Delawa	re		- MANAGEMENT AND	
4.	MAILING ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE	OFFICE	CITY AND STATE			ZIP CODE	
	36 Lincoln Boulevard, # 220		San Francisco, CA			94129	
5.	STREET ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE	OFFICE	CITY AN	CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE	
	36 Lincoln Boulevard, # 220		San Francis	San Francisco, CA		94129	
6.	STREET ADDRESS OF THE CALIFORNIA C	FFICE, IF ANY	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
	36 Lincoln Boulevard, # 220		San Francis	co,	CA	94129	
7.	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERV	ICE OF PROCESS	CITY AN	ND STATE		ZIP CODE	
	Corporation Service Company, 2711 Cer	nterville Road, Suite 400	Wilmington	, DE		19808	
CC	ONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION						
8.	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY				and the second s		
	Just Answer! LLC						
9.	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION		11. CA SECRE	TARY OF STATE F	FILE NUMBER, IF ANY	
	limited liability company	California			200220410002		
12	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE						
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTST	ANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED	TO VOTE AN	D THE PERCENT	AGE VOTE REQUIR	ED OF EACH CLASS	
Capital Interest Percentages, 100% Outstanding				100%			
		~			.0070		
Αf	DDITIONAL INFORMATION						
	. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH C	IN THE ATTACHED PAGES. IF	ANY, IS INCOM	RPORATED HERE	IN BY THIS REFE	RENCE AND MADE A	
	PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.		,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Service of the servic	The term of the te	
14	. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY U	NOER THE LAWS OF THE STATI	E OF CALIFORM	NA THAT THE FOR	LEGOING IS TRUE	AND CORRECT OF MY	
14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.							
June-12, 2007 Andrew Kurtzig, Sole Manager / Member				NACE COMPANY			
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON						
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON CEOUTE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON					RIZED PERSON	
	Section for the second section of the second section of the sectio		1	The state of the s			
CC	NV-1A (REV 06/2005)	1°62.400	<u> </u>		APPROVED BY	SECRETARY OF STATE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 09/06/2012